
Innovation of Services and Programs



CSBG Services and Programs

• Collaborate and Coordinate – CSBG is not a Competition! 

• In this current environment, duplication is likely to happen

• Providing the same service is not necessarily duplication
(Once you have seen one CAA, you have seen one CAA!)

• Look beyond the “geography” to eliminate barriers for client services 
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Linkages Across State Office Programs

• Create linkages within the state 

office

• Work with other programs 

(LIHEAP, Weatherization) on 

contract language templates, 

policies, etc.

• Linkages with agencies, 

associations, national partners and 

funders are important.
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We may not be able to connect physically, but we are still 
together.

Take care of yourself while you care for others. 

The strongest thing about humanity…..is community.

Audience Question:

What is the one element of CSBG supported programs 
and services that is impossible to duplicate?

YOU!



This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-NC
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https://vp.commons.gc.cuny.edu/2017/03/09/discussion-strategies-creating-policies-for-class-discussion/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc/3.0/
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Jaimi Clifford, CSBG State Coordinator

Maine Department of Health and 
Human Services

Jaimi.Clifford@maine.gov

Clint Cottam, Executive Director

Community Action Partnership of Utah

clint@caputah.org

Karen Dunn, CSBG Program Manager

Washington State Department of 
Commerce 

karen.dunn@commerce.wa.gov

Megan Hannan, Executive Director

Maine Community Action Partnership

mhannan@mecap.org

Sahil Oberoi, Director of Case 
Management & Housing

Utah Community Action

sahil.oberoi@utahca.org

Karen Quackenbush, CSBG Program 
Specialist

Utah Department of Workforce Services

kquackenbush@utah.gov
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